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June 11, 2006

Honorable Cassandra J. Church Via Fax 512/475-4994

Administrative Law Judge Total Pages: 26

State Office of Administrative Hearings
300 W. 15`h Street
Austin, Texas 78701

RE: SOAH Docket No. 582-03-3725; TCEQ Docket No. 2003-0664-UCR, In Re: The

Application of Bexar Metropolitan Water District To Amend Water CCN No.

10675 in Bexar County, Before the State Office of Administrative Hearings

Dear Judge Church:

In follow-up to discussions held during the hearing on Bitterblue, Inc.'s Supplemental
Motion for Summary Disposition, I have enclosed here with a "Stipulation" entered by
and between all parties in Cause No. D-1-GV-000053; City of San Antonio By and

Through the San Antonio Water System v. Kathleen Hartnett White, et al.; pending in

the 200`' District Court of Travis County, Texas. I have also enclosed an Affidavit of
Michele Abrams - Team Leader of the TCEQ's Utility Certification and Rate Analysis
Team. I respectfully request that these items become part of the summary disposition
record in the administrative proceeding referenced above, and that you consider same in
making your ruling on Bitterblue's pending Motion.

The Stipulation and Affidavit identify all salient occurrences and dates relating to the
CCN application pending before you, as they concern the savinas/grandfather/transition
provisions of SB 1494. It is BexarMet's position that, at a minimum, these dates (and
the evidence supporting them) give rise to a fact issue concerning whether SB 1494 is
even applicable to the instant application.

By copy of this letter, together with enclosures, all persons on the service list are being
served with this filing. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

R L P.C.

obert L. Wilson III

CC: Service List

^0
06/12/06 MON 09:12 [TX/RX NO 81481
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Affidavit ofMiohcl>!o Abrams

2102234200 P.z

• ^OU

P, 32

Before n1c:, tho ulxdcrsipiod aull7otily, on this day perhot7aliy tippcrircd lvticiiello A1,1-aim
who, liciii-1 by mc duly awom, upon oath deposes and says:

"My name is :vficlicJlo .Abrailis. I am over 18 years of agc, Of sound n1iS1Li,
cavaUlc of making Ibis Affidavit, pe ►raonally acquainted with the facts Ile,-ciiY
s[ntoci and they are true and correct

in Juno of 2003, T was the Toartl Leader of tlzc Utility C,erii(icalior) aj2d
Rntu Analysis 'I'=7i. On June 16, 2003, I initialed a mcrno written by a mcazbcr
of nyy s6a('f rci'a,rfj-jS lhe following application to the Stale Office of
Administrative IlCStria;il;S Coi a contcs[cd case hcari ►7o: DoGkeL No. 2043-0664-
IJC4; Application of 8©xar Metropolitan Water District to Amend W^Ltcr
Certiilcatc of CortvntTiol7cc and Ncccssiiy (CCN) No, 10675 in 13cxar County;
Alrplicatian No. 33862-C, This applir.aiior+ was pc»dirig before the Tax^js
Comlnission on BnvirQnlnUntul Quality an the date f initialed ilia memo, Juno 1(),
2003, A copy oEtlic TCEQ vnemo refcrring this Clio to SOAH is utlachcd to flits
aff dnvit mo. F.xhibiE 9-A.

Ptrrther aniant sayctli llot."

_ ^,^
Mich ^c t^hrarns

S W ORN "CO AND SUSSCRTRF.D before me on the _3C^} dny of
^---_-

^
LCRRIE A. HAYWO6D

Nortary Pubqc. State ofTeu*s I^'g^ ^^-
My Cornmiasion Expirsa

„i;a .►nquary 20, 201 D
N^3ry Fub)ic, S Late a C Te^zr

My commission cxplres: Q 71o --Z4 1,0

Exhibit 27

LCRA WATER SERVICES

FRX NO.

06/12/06 MON 09:12 [TX/RX NO 81481
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MqY. 1 1: 44AM G E&BROTHERS LLP • INC. 5?00 P. 9
. :._ ^ -.. ^

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

zrrTMOFFrCE t,aMOxArrDUM

TO: LaDonna Castanuela, Chief Clerk DATE: ,7u-)-- 20, 2003

THRU: Doug Holcoinb, F.E., Manager
Utilities and Districts Section

FROM: `E^dchelle Abrams, Team Leader
Utility Certification and Rate Acf.alysis Team

S'L7BTECT: Docket No. 2003-4664-UCR; Application ofBexar Metropolitan Water District to
Amend Water Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 10675 in Bcxa:
'County; Application No. 33862-C

We hereby transfer the official files for the above application to the Chief Clerk's Office -Please refer
this application, to the State Office of Administrative Hearings arid, request that a hearing be scheduled_

Thi.s utility's application is being protested by the City of Bulverde, and Sneckner Partners dba B SR
Water Company.' Staff estimates fifteen people to attend this hearing. Attached is a mailing list.

The staff assigned to this case are.

Technical - . Mike Howell

Legal -

If we may be of further service regarding this matter, please call. .

M&4 P, Abrams, Team Leader

MA/mh/sr

TCEQ Public Interest Counsel; ATTN: VicMcWherter
TCEQ Agency Cornnaunications; ATTN: Andy SaenfkAW& TEXqs
TCEQ Chief Clerk's O:i•'ce; ATTN: Mela;tie.MohazrcouNTYOFTRp,u[S
TCEQ Legal; ATTN: Geoff Kirshbaum ^is'^thatt^tatsa tnbsIr^icorrect r^,yof

^on en Envrranrnertra ► qua rr d«umwcTCEQ Legal, ATTN: John Deicing wtadris ftdi,
G^an rrry ha andtha aea^r C°mmJsslaz

EXHIB17 Mdfte o

*y I

U Ca.^sreta; d6^fi ^I@6^ - .
T OOffffig WR OR @n^W %1k

06/12/06 MON 09:12 [TX/RX NO 81481
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CO IPY
NoD-1-GN'-06-000053

CTI`Y OF SAN ANTONTO, acting by §

and through the §
SAN AN'I'ONIIO WATER SYSTEM, §

Plaintiff, §
§

vs. §

§
KATHLEEN HARTNETT WHITE, et al., §

Defendants. §

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

FOR TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

200' JUDICIAL DISTRICT

STIPULATION

TO THE HONORABLE SCOTT H. JENKINS, JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

The parties to the above styled and numbered cause stipulate the following facts are true

and may be made part of the facts for summary judgment purposes:

Bexar Metropolitan Water District (Bexar Met) filed an application to
amend CCN No. 10675 to include the South-of-Cibolo Creek area on or
about April 1, 2002.

2. Followi.ng notice of Bexar Met's application, protests and requests for
hearing were filed by BSR Water Company and the City of Bulverde.

3. Mike Howell, a staff member with the Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality's Utilities and Districts section, reviewed the
requests for hearing on Bexar Met's application, On June 20, 2002, Mr_
"Howell sent a letter to Charles Ahrens, water resources manager for Bexar
Met. The letter is attached as Stipulation Exhibit 1.

4. Based on his review, Mr. Howell initiated the referral process by drafting
and submitting to his supervisor, Michelle Abrams, an interoffice
memorandum (Stipulation Exhibit 2) addressed to TCEQ's Chief Clerk,
requesting that Bexar Met's application be referred to the State Office of
Administrative Hearings (SOAH).

5. Exhibit 2 was reviewed by Michelle Abrams, and her approval of its
recommendation indicated by her initials on June 16, 2003. At the time,
Ms. Abrams was the team leader of the utility certification and rate
analysis team in TCEQ's Utilities and Districts section.

06/12/06 MON 09:12 [TX/RX NO 81481
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6. Following the action by Michelle Abrams on June 16, 2003, the
processing of Stipulation Exhibit 2 within TCEQ's Uti.lities and Districts
section was completed by Sara Rodriguez of the TCEQ Administrative
Support team on June 20, 2003.

7. Stipulation Exhibit 2 was received in the office of TCEQ's Chief -Clerk on
June 23, 2003 ,

8. Within the TCEQ's Chief Clerk's office, Stipulation Exhibit 2 was
assigned to Melanie Mohair, TCEQ's SOAH Coordinator, following its
receipt in the Chief Clerk's office on June 23, 2003.

9. The actions required of the TCEQ Chief Clerk in connection with a case
referred to SOAH are set forth in 30 TAC 80.6 (Stipulation Exhibit 3).

10. As required by 30 TAC 80.6(b)(2), Melanie Mohair coordinated with
SOAH to determine a time and place for a hearing.

11. On July 2, 2003, as required by 30 TAC 80.6(b)(1), Melanie Mohair filed
with SOAH the request to docket Bexar Met's case (Stipulation Exhibit 4)_

12. On July 2, 2003, as required by 30 TAC 80.6(b)(3), the TCEQ Chief
Clerk's office also issued public notice of the hearing on Bexar Met's
application,

13. On July 8, 2003, as required by 30 TAC 80.6(b)(4), the TCEQ Chief
Clerk's office sent to SOAH TCEQ's administrative record on Bexar
Met's application.

14. Stipulation Exhibit 5 is Order No. 20 Transmitting Referral Documents by
Administrative Law, Judge Cassandra J. Church, signed on May 31, 2006
in Bexar Met's pending application to amend CCN No. 10675 in Bexar
County, SOAH Docket No. 582-03-3725.

Respectfully subtnitted,

GEORGE & BROTHERS, L.L.P.

,•

By:

=

444^R earge, Jr.
State B*No. 07.8 10000
Catherine L. Robb
State Bar No. 24007924

S'MULATfoN Parap, 2

06/12/06 MON 09:12 [TX/RX NO 81481
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1100 Norwood Tower
114 W. 7' Street
Austin, Texas 78701
Telephone: (512) 495-1400
Facsimile: (512) 499-0094

STUMa'tzOw
PAGE 3

p,6

06/12/06 MON 09:12 [TX/RX NO 8148]
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Max Renea Mucks
Attorney at Law
State Bar No. 09580400
1250 Norwood Tower
114 West 7a' Street
Austin, Texas 78701
Telephone No.: (512) 480-8231
Facsimile No.: (512) 480-9105

p.7

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF CITY OF SAN
ANTONIO, ACTING BY AND THROUGH
T73E SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

By:
Brian B. Berwick
State Bar No. 02258500
Office of the Attorney General
Natural Resources Division (MaU Code 015)
300 W 1P Street, 101h Floor
P. O. Box 12548
Austin, Texas 78711-2548
Telephone: (512) 463-2012
Facsfinife: (512) 320-0052

ATTORNEY FOR KATU"•Fm gA,RTNETT
WHITE, RALPH MARQUEZ, LARRY
SO'WARD AND GLEN SHANKI,E, IN THEIR
CAPACITk^S WiT1:i THE TEXAS
COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL
QUALITY

By: ^JIJC w /^t$Z
Celina Romero
State Bar No . 17223900
Ciark, Thomas & Winters, PC
300 West 6' Street, 15"' Floor
Austin, Texas 78701
Telephone: (512) 472-8800
Faosimile: (512) 47441129

STIPULA'1'fON
.PaAGB 4

. `
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Max Renea Hicks
Attorney at Law
State Bar No. 09580400
1250 Norwood Tower
114 West 7*Street
Austin, Texas 78701
Telephone No.: (512) 480-8231
Facsimile No.: (512) 480-9I05

p.8

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF CITY OF SAN
ANTONIO, ACTING BY AND TBROUGH
THE SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

By:
^ ^15:1'

-10
B'rian E. Berwick
State Bar No. 02255500
Office of the Attorney General
Natural Resources Division (Mail Code 015)
300 W IS"' Street, 10d' Floor
P. O. Box 12548
Austin, Texas 78711-2548
Telephone: (512) 463-2012
Facsimile: (512) 320-0052

ATTORNEY FOR KATHLEEN HARTNETT
'FVHITE, RALPH 1VIARQUEZc, I.ARRY
SOWARD AND GLEN SA^ NKLE, IN TB13^;lat
UPACIITES WITH THE TEXAS
COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL
QUALITY

By:
Celina Romero
State Bar No. 17223900
Clark, Thomas & Winters, PC
300 West 601 Street, 15'h Floor
Austin, Texas 78701
Telephone: (512) 472-8800
Facsimile: (512) 474-1129

S'rrnvi.AT[oN PAGE 4

** TOTAL PAGE. 02 *c*

06/12/06 MON 09:12 [TX/RX NO 8148]
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Adolfo Ruiz, General Counsel
State Bar No.: 1738560
Bexar. Metropolitan Water District
2047 W. Malone
San Antonio, Texas 78225
Telephone: 201/3 54-6 502
Facsimile: 210/922-5152

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT,
BEXAR METROPLITAIV WATER DISTRICT

B^L,(,t-vla+^Ct. ^^CLr(^
Laurence S. Kurth
State Bar No.
Clark, Thomas & Winters, pC
755 E. MWberry, Suite 165
McCoznbs Plaza
San Antonio, Texas 78212
Telephone: (210) 582-0220
Facsimile: (210) 582-0231

ATTORNEY FOR IIVTERVENORS,
JUAN AND LUANN RX'V'A.RA AND
JOSEPH AND DAWN FIORIINO

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing docum was served,pursuant to Texas Rules of Civil Procedure, upon counsel of record on this-0 of June,2006, as indicated below: ^^

Karen W. Kornell
Brian E. Berwick
Gregg Abbott
Barry R McBee
Edward D. Burbach
Office of the Attorney General
Natural Resources Division (Mail Code 015)
300 W15m Street, I& Floor
P. O. Box 12548
Austin, Texas 78711-2548
Via Hand Delivery

STIPULATION
` PAGE S

06/12/06 MON 09:12 [TX/RX NO 81481



Jun 12 06 09:29a RL WILSON

Celina Romero
Clark, Thomas & Winters, PC
300 West 6"' Street, 15'h Floor
Austin, Texas 78701
Via Hand Delivery

46 02234200

Adolfo Ruiz, General Counsel
Bexar Metropolitan Water District
2047 W. Malone
San Antonio, Texas 78225
Via Facsimile and CMRRR No. 70041160 0006 96281182

Laurence S. Kurth
Clark, Thomas & Winters, PC
755 E. Mulberry, Suite 165
McCombs Plaza
San Antonio, Texas 78212
Hia Facsimile and CMARR No. 7004 i160 0006 9628 1199

aYnes George, r.

STDvz.ATZaN

p.10

PAGE 5 .

06/12/06 MON 09:12 [TX/RX NO 81481
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RobertJ. Huston, Chairrnan S^S^ E• 0F
R. B. "Ralph„ Marquez, Commissioner
Kathleen Hartnett White, Commissioner

Jeffrey A. Saita% Executive Director

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Poffut fort

June 20, 2002

CERTIFIED MAII, •

Mr. Charles E. Ahrens
Water Resources Manager
Bexar Metropolitan Water District
2047 West Malone
San Antonio, Texas 78225

p.11

Re: Application from Bexar Metropolitan Water District to Amend Water Certificate of Convenience
and Necessity (CCN) No. 10675 inBexa.r County,• ApplicationNo..33862-C

Dear Mr. Ahrens:

The Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission (TNRCC) received letters protesdng the Bexar
Metropolitan Water District's Water CCN application and requesting a hearing. Enclosed are the protest
letters from BSR Water Company (CCN No. 12842) and -the City of Bnlverde.

These letters are sent to you so you may contact the utility representative or the person protesting the
application to resolve the issues brought forward by each protestant. A signed agreement from each
protestant stating they agree to witb.draw their protest is required to withdraw the protest.

Please provide a response by d& 31. 2002. Yanr atteaxtion to this matter is appreciated. If you have any
questions, please contact me at (512)23 9-6960, or if by correspondence, include MC 153 in the letterhead
address,

Sincerely,

Mike Howell
Utility Certification & Rate Analysis Teavn, MC-153
Utilities & Districts Section
Water Supply jXvisioa

Milig

enclosures,
Letter from protestu.nt,.s

cc: TNRCC, Region 13 Office - San Antonio

P.O, Box 13087 • Austin, Texas 78711-3087 • 5221234-1000 •
-^-.^ wr.rrwl.d o..r iwlae.qv.laod lak

TEXAS NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION COMMISSION

EXHIBIT

^ 1 .

''fi-

. ^^,,•

Internet BddrPSs: wWW.ii7[CC.Stat.C.tE.LLS

06/12/06 MON 09:12 [TX/RX NO 81481
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BSR WATER COMPANY
12255 West Avenue, Suite 5

San Antonio, TX 78216
Phone: 210-342-5214
Fax: 210-342-1034

Texas Natural. Resource Conservation Commission
Water Utilities Division
Utility Rates and Services Section, MC-153
P.O. Box 13 087
Austin, TX 78711-3487

p.12

^^yt

To Whom It May Concern: - --- -

VVe recently received a Notice of Application for CCN No. 10675, mailed 5-10-02. We had
previously protested this application, copy enclosed. We wish to extend this protest. Is our
original protest, dated May 29, 200 1, still yalid?

Do you need something other than this correspondence to extend our protest?

yo`

W. R Sneckner

cc David Earl

RECEIVE D
Ear18c Brown, P.C.

JUN :0 7:2002
- TEXAS ^rH' uRAu. KeavtlRCE
CONSERVATION COMMISSION

UTILITIES AND F)1STPjCTs

........^.

06/12/06 MON 09:12 [TX/RX NO 81481
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May 29, 2001

0 2102234200

Texas-Natural Resource Cmservation Commission fW, AR: , Z 300 178137
Water •Uti 13 ties Divi sia n
Utility Rates and Servioes Scctian, MC-153
P.O, Box 13D87 `
Austin, TX 78711-3487

Re: Written protest and request for a hearing in relation to Rexsr Meiropolitan Water
District Application to Amend Water CCN M6 10(375

To Whom It May Concern-

On behalf of our ohectE, BSIL Wa.teT.£amap:u y, we are hereby forrna}ly reqitesting a hearing with
regard to the above mentioned application to amend CCN, and protest the Proposed ea:pansioa of
the CCN area, as requested by Bbxrcr I4+Iet^ paiitan Water Distrioi. in conmctiotz with this
protest and request for hearing, ota'-elitart•wdutsj provide you with the following information:

Prokestant's name: SS^'t'Water Cotbipatiy
12255 West Avc.q.ue, Suite 5
San Antonio, TX 78216
Daytime phon®: (210) 342-52 i 4
Lega1-ropresetttakivc: David L R2r1

: Earl dr.13rown, P.C. - .
i 11 Soledqd, Suite 1111
San•Anlani4, TX 78205
Daytime phone. (210) 222-1 S00

p.13

2, Arplicart's name: - BexarMetropolitanWater District '
Application for axpansiou to amend water CCN No, 10675

3, Description of adverse effect Bex.ar Metropolitan W alor DistcioYs application to
amend and expand CCN No. 1067S'wiI1 rzsult in additiottal withdrawal of watcr
from the Low= Trinity Aquifcr: BSR Wait,-, Company holds a CCN to provide
water service to property within clam proximity to the ptpposvd expansion of
C)GK No. 10675. BSR Water Company will serve future onstotnora within the
bowxdarir,s of its CCN, as they cadet ncrw, or mity be eVatrdatl,•utiGxing water
from the Lower Triit{ty AqWfer. 'Ia addition, - BSR Water Coiqlpwy has entered
into a contract with the San ,Antonio Water Syatorn to pravide wholesale water
from within its CCN tow=ed in the Lower Trinity to the• San .^alonio ^Yater
Syatem for tttail sHla to oua•Eomoca vriThin thcs Ssti 1ntctttit^ 'W'ater Sys#ern's CC:V.
Addltioz;ai Withdrawals on the Lower Trinity r,iaade by Bow Metropolitan Waler
District may have a direct negat€va impact oit BSR Water Company's ability to

RlvrrntKa 7cwrr3 a if r Sokdud. S7idtc f t: t. SKt7 Aulanla, 3"R rd=.,s n 3sp a22, 000 s Fux:i0.a2a:gi40

06/12/06 MON 09:12 [TX/RX NO 81481
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' • .

.'fNRCC
May 29, 200 1
Page 2

serve future customers within its CCh as it cxist,s today or may be expanded, as
well as to continue tq comply with contractual requirements to provide wholesale
water from the Lower Mittiitty to the San Antonio Water Systein and other
potential whoIesslc customers. in addition to the reasons stated above, 3SR
Water Supply Company has plans to :expand its CCN to the sto2th, west and
northwest of its ourrcnt locatioa.. The proposed expansion by Beaarlviotropolitan
Water District may be in direct conflict to the proposed plums for oxpausion. by
BSIL Water Company. For tttc reasons addressed -above, we ceqaes[ a puhltc
hearing with respect to the above r'cfereo.ced application of Bexar
Metropolitan Water District, and hereby formally protest sarrte.

4, Proposed adjustment:.BSR Water Company believes that tbere may be an
equitable and reasonable adjustment which may be made to satisfy its concerns
and possibly result in a withdrawal of its request for a hearing and its protest of
Bexsr Metropolitan Water Disttict's application to amend its •CCN, The potential
agreements may ittalude•tiie t'ollowiytg: 1) recognition n!"BSR Water Campany's
priority to groundwater from the Trinity during times- of drought or limited
rainfall, Z} ,coopcrativG agreerncints vilh respect to withdrawals from the Tzinit3,
or contracts for bcxar Metropolitan Water District to purchase wholesale Trinity
water from BSR Water Company rather than drill new wells to serve its expanded
CCN area, The above may all be potential adjastments to thG apglicatiaii, or to
Bexar Metropolitan Water District's, ezisting CCAC, which may satisfy BSR Water
Compan'y's concerns and potentially cause BSR Water C6rripany to withdraw its
request for a bearing amd protest.

U light of the above protost and request for heating, we respesctfully request that the Executive
-Dircctor of the TMRCC not issue'tb,e CCN atnendment, and that the- application be #b^cvvarded io
the State Office of Administrative Hearings for proper sotion. If you have any questions or
rGquirc further information or clarification with respect to the coritenu of this latter, please do not
hesitate to contact our office at (210) 222-1500. Thank you in advance for your consideration in
this matter.

1 remain sincerely.

EARL & I# Ra'GM
A Profesyfo>xal Carpor;it#ott

f • ..,

By:
Oa-dti, L. Eari
Attorney for BSR W atet Company

Cc- , BSR Water Compe.xy, c!o Surmy Sncckaer 1Yfa Fax. (210) 342-1034

Y':s:r47lrhlZCC ►tr E'rote:jR%quest3iear1ag 052901

06/12/06 MON 09:12 [TX/RX NO 81481
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.Bev Lennes, Mayor

May 24, 2002

CITY OF BULVERDE
P. 0. Box 335

Buiverde, Texas 78163
830-438-3612

-830-438-4339 f0ar

Mr. Doug Holcomb, P.E.
Texas Nafixral•Resc3urce Conservatbn Commission
Water Utilities Division
Utility Rates and Services Section, MC-153
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Dear Mr. Hoicorub:

46 02234200

Alderman.:
Warren Aiston

•BoU Ba•rton
R.ick Gravens
Bill Krawietz
i12aI.McClinchie

p.15

I received the Comrnysion's notice dated May 10, 2002 ofthe Bexar Metropolitan Water
DistriceS Mexar

Met) Pending application to amend Certificate of Convenience and NecessityNa. .10675 m.orderto provide water service within Bexar County: As Mayor ofthe City of
Buiverde, I protest this application and request a formal hearing on the subject. Bexar Met's
application overlaps part of the area requested by the City of Bulverde's CC1TI applica#xon whichis on file with the Conunission staff

Bulverde filed its application in the interests of serving its citizens and assuring present and inparticular long range quality growth and development and an integrated utility system in this
sector of Comal County and the present extraterritorial jurisdiction of the City of Bulverde.

Bexar Met has consistently refused to cooperate with the City ofBuiverde on mutual concerusand has had trouble meeting the service needs of existing customers in this area

Should you require additional informationplease contact the City ofBulverde City
Administrator Mr. Chuck Woods at (830) 438-3612.

Ver3 truly yours,

Bev s
Mayor

cc: Honorable Jay Milliktn Commissioner Coma1 County
David Welsch, C3BRA .
Chuck Woods, City Admiaistratox

RECEIVED
MAY 2 8 2002

fF?tAS niAhl^it6S0URCE
C0148MVAnON COMMISSION

UTILITtE,R AND rYS`iRIC fS

06/12/06 MON 09:12 [TX/RX NO 8148]
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05/al/200e 14:11 FAX
STATE OFF Anxlx BEARINGS

p.16

Z004/609

TEXAS COA/.rN.^S SION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

RIUMrFtcE xaEMortANDrnnK

'JO: Y,aDoaua CaatanueIa, Chief Clerk DATE: am 20, mj3

THR.7J: Doug Holcomb, F F7 Manager
Y7dWes and Uistrnicra Section

FROM: ^elle Abaanus, Team Leader
Utility Cerifficatiog and Rste Ana[yss Team

SUB7ECT: riodcet Na. 2003-0664-TJCR; Application, ofBexar Metropolitan Water Distict to
Amend Water Cmfificata ofComrenience and NecessiEy (CCN) No. 10675 in Be=
Coumy; ApplicaiomNo. 33862-C

We hereby traasf'ertke official filea for the above application to the Chief aerVa C3ffice. Please refer
this application to the State Office of Admi3strative H,earEngs and request that it heating be scheduled

This erOty's application is being prptested by the City ofBalverdo, and Saeclmer Partaers dba B SR
Water Company. Staff estimates Sffteet people to attend this hearing. Attsched is a mailin;g list.

The staff assigned to this case are:

Technical- Mike Btswoll

Legal - .

THE STATE OF TEM
GMDlJKrY OFTuvas
3 =WftftIsaiiusandsamacieapy ofa
To= Mon Fiwlmm=r9atQa11ydaannent

Girao u q
^d ^1l^9^ pesa^MElge^stlnat E^eCo^nrNsstan.

my end 81a ceal otat8aa an

^zvue_10UL 0 .8 N^:.If we may be of fuxt,her service regarrting this matter. please ca11.

I-M
M e Ab'BTI18, Team Leadia

MAfsih/sI'

cc:

1stronnecA2wuft' Gwctens
TO= CZ7tdubn ore 9fAOriqlan* Mr-k

TCEQ Pub3iC Interest Cotinsak ATTN: Via McWherter
TCEQ Agency Ca^catio^ ATIR, At* Seen Director
TCEQ Cbief C1erks Offce; ATTN: Melanie Mohair
TMQ Legg ATTN. -Geaff•K`irshbaaRn
TCEQ I.eg81; ATIN: John DBetmg .

EXHIBIT
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Texas Administrative Code xe^t--. R
TITLE 30 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALIT^.'
PART-1 TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIItONMENTAT,

QUALITY

CZT9a ; 8 a CONTESTED CASE HEARINGS
SUBCSAPTER A GENERAL RULES

RULE §80.6 Referral to SGA13[

(a) Any application that is declared administratively complete on or after September 1,
1999 is subject to this section.
(b) When a case is referred to SOAR, the chief clerk shall:

(1) file with SOAH a Request for Setting of Hearing foau, or Request for Assignment of
Administrative Law Judge form, whichever is appropriate;,

(2) coordinate witb. SOAH to determine a time and place for hearing;
(3) issue public notice of the hearing as required by law and commission rules;
(4) send a copy of the chief clerk's case file to SOAH which, in permitting matters, shall

include the following certified copies of documents:
(A) the documents described in §80.118 of this title (relating to Administrative

Record); and

(B) for oases refemd under §55210 of this title .(relating to Direct Referrats) any
public comment and the executive director's response to comments to be included in the
administrative record, except that these documents maybe sent to SOAH after referral of
the case, if they are filed subsequent to referral; and

(5) send the commission's list of disputed issues and maximum expected duration of the
hearing to SOAH unless the case is referred under §55.210 of this title.
(c) In an enfOrccment case, the executive director's petition or Executive Director
Preliminary Report shall serve as the list of issues or areas that must be ad,diessed.
(d) When a case is referred to SOAH, only those issues rof=,cd, by the commission or
added by the judge under §80.4(c)(16) of this title (relating to Judges) may be considered
in the hearing. The j udge shall provide proposed findings of fact and conclusions of law
only on those issues. This subsection does not apply to a case referred under §55.210 of
this title.

Source Note: The provisions of this §80.6 adopted to be effective September 23, 1999,
24 TexReg 8276; amended to be effective December 27, 2001, 26 TcsReg 10611

Paqe

p.1 7

EMQIT
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STU8' OFF ADMIN HEARINGS ^OQ6/U09^• - - . . ^..._ _.. . . .
Its
a^orsate► RWe' ' 4atWwn+eeoKaypsa^ ^^ ^

p^ EAFr+E CHECK ^ItCTIf^lI1f$1 R£O M4t'vn
C] sa;rnnrc3 aPH^,aRruo Q-48stGNXMWr0FAW A.u.r^wa^v^asF^ure

REEERRtaG AGENCY NAME: 'rCLta
^ak laal^!

^sN^s
AGENCre+fO.: $82 ,llLErG1 e!^ }^.Z003-a6$4 UCR

AtAANE737YLE CFTiiE CASE BEXAP- UMIMIMFIR r . ^

pATE APPElCATlO 14 FILED AT A09NOY
OL^fET NO. SUFFIX. rapW(eap f9: uc

^^18;41NG a4T^9j REQ^E3fSR {InCsrqe r.^g^ o f'^y^;a ^poaa^bleJ.
LY 7

EXPECTED WuiV3Eit OF HOURS (K Eess ttial a aay) OR DAYS NEEDOD Fc* PRG=6DM:
AAYs

QAUiWr,V ,^iv,S []GRlsu4br*.p -
[^ FJbR3iMXiiSXtr C] CoAt77bqcT f3or',[`'anp =g04 Lj CrilSq

I SFrEC1At tVEED3 OR ACCQ1A1dD1]ftT10H8
' s

IF R^R RL'QUES T^A PLEASE DESCRIQE PF^QCESS ^vESESEp.
Q PREhEaRiNG C0rtFERlNcE REquESi"Ep

Q CASE FR E aaaa Q fiEJi}tiNG IS CMFtDMrJq^ Mp=fy WPWAy.

w►ME OF lNOMptlAk SE.tC7lIY6 REQUEST -^- PHQNE JVD.78 -FAX Nq,%--'_

Prsfiflr nEPREMN7ED $Y- Q s^ ^ ArroRFrE1r
[^ PARTY "^ Or-
Q sstf C3 ATraRH^r
REPRF

OMIEK It go.
SINTA71H

^onsh^P. ^-y
LS LSTjipk flXL M{gpDnxMp.

^^ oq f3 ^'^-f+^}'^TNB'8

f'RRTl'S MMIlE.

aDpREss:

Ph[ONE tio: FAX Na.;

Fqtt'Y'Y"51 NAM>w

ADDRESS

FAX No

^e.EAS1Hl.l9TADD1'rtr^uar owo..^^tANQlt}R1^Elsf^ r+'s+u1yRT..^ .
SEW 7o S•1'A7t~ CFFtCV OF ApIN1NISiRATNg y^

A1TK.. Deâu¢ Qrtt^
VAftraM PI=Cwnsrm &r^roury P ^1 s^oc 7^JR25
3̂00 VefM7^ ^L Suas 50s

^Pnaw W123-475-3445^^
- FORYYARR A C^PY [7C 1 i.C a en..w ^^.. .-__ ^ NO C%2)

EXH'aff
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STATE OFF ADMIN HEARINGS

SOAH 1yOGZKET NO. 5S2-03-3725
T+CEQ DOCENT NO. 2003-0664-UCR

IN RE: THE APPLICATION OF BEJUR ^ BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE
METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT

TO AMEND W.pT.UR CCN No. 10675 IN §
OF

BEXAR. COUNTY § ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

ORDER NO. 20
TRANSMI3'7.'IlNO REFERRAL DOC0WENTS

P.19

a fl02/00,q

Pursuant to discussion bad at the motion hearing on May 30, 2006, regarding the date on

which this matter was referred to State Office of Admanis'trative HcarlzW (SOAR), copies of the

referral documents received by SOAH are being sent to the parties with this order. Attached. are the

following:

1. A copy of the refezxa.i memorandum, dated June 20, 2003, sent by facsimile.to SOAIc.

2- A copy of the `request to docket case" fonm..

3. A certified copy of the xefeaxai memorandum, dated June 2U, 2003, received
at SOAH with a document set comprising the meworandurn, application,
public notice dacunzents, and Chief Clerk's Af^"xdavit. The cover
memorandum to that document act is also attached, although not the other
documents refere=ed.

SIGNED May 31, 20U6.

CA,SSAN'U d.
D VF LAW JUDGE

STATE O G^ OF AUMINJST1tATIVE SEAItIlVGS

1 !5
IT
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STATE OFF ADMIN HEARINGS

Z004r009

TEXAS CONMSSIC)N ON ENVIRONmENTAL QuALrTY

INMMFkICE MWUR.ANDR7NII

TO: b,aDonna Castaznue[2f, Chief Clerk DATE: J-v3e ?ID, 2M3

T74tU: Doug I4olcomb, P.E-, Manager
Utilities and Districts Section

FROM: 4-m*>chelie Abrams, Team Leader
Utility Certification and Rate Analysis Team

SLT.T3JECT: Docket No. 2003-0664-UCR; Application ofBexar Metropolitan Water District to
Amend Water Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 1D675 in Bexar
'County; Application No. 33862-C

We hereby transfer the official files 7For the above application to the Chief Ctexk-'s Offc,e. Please refer
this application to the State Office ofAdministrative Hearings and request that a hearing be scheduled.

This utility's application is being protested by the City of Bulverde, and Sneckner Partners dba BSR
Water Company. StWestimates fifteen people to attendttus heaaiiig. Attached is a mailing list.

The staff assigned to this one are:

Technical - Mike Howell

Legal -

If we may be of further service regarding this matter, please can

K lle Ahrarns, Teasn Leader

MAlmhfsr

THE STATE OF TEXAS
CGUNTY OF TRAVIS
I he" aesirq thatii* Ls atnm artd wed copy ot a
Texas ortlrdofoa an EnvlromrAar.taf Ctual'riy d==ent
wh::A io Mad In th0 petmwnerfttecwds of ihe Corrrrdsslon
G►Vcan rny arni the Ceal d aT4e acr

.,^.^^• ^^U L 0I 16

Lzl7annetGasqsnuala, Chief cwk
Teaas Commisslan an Emrtrow=J, o;:^Jn

cc: ' TCEQ Public Interest Counsel; ATTN: Vic kV.IcWherter '
- TCBQ Agency Corz=nica.tions; AT1'N: Andy SaEO7, Director

TCEQ Chief Clerk's Office-, A,TTN: Melanie Mohair
TCEQ Legal; ATTN: lGeo$Mrshbaurn
TCEQ Legal; AzTrr: rarin. Deerbig

06/12/06 MON 09:12 [TX/RX NO 81481
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STATE OFF ADAIIN HEARINGS

p.22

la]p05/OOA

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIROWNeNTAL QUALITY

WMCMCE MEMORA'^MUM

TO: L-.aDQUna Ca.m=ela, Chief Clerk DAT.F_ -%m X, ams
7'ARl'1: Doug Hnlcornb, F.E., Manager

utilitees and Disuirrs Section

Mom_ `^^cWle Abrams, Team Loa4er
Utility Ceraficatian and Rue.Ana.[ysis Team

SUBJECT: Docker No. 2003-0664-'UCF; Appticatio.a ot`S4^-.ar Metropolitazi Water District Lo
Axnead'Wazer Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 10675 in Bexa.-
Cotm,ty, Applica;.iaa, NA_ 33862-C

We hereby u-awferthe officiaifxles for the above applicatroa to ilia Chief Clerks office. Pleasc ref'erthis applicartion to the State Office of Adviaismrdve Rearizgs and request that at hearing be schedu}e ci

This -Px's^iry's application is being protested by the City ofBulverdc, asid Snecimer Panners dba B SR
Water Campany. Stalf esriuaESs fifteen people to attend this laeaxing. Attached is a rnailing Est-

The staff assigned to this case

Technical - Mike Howe3t

Leg^.t ^

If we rmy be of furtb.er servicv-- =.-=ding thas marrer, please call.

^1^
e Abrams, Tcam Leader

1M^,l^h/sr

cc. TCEQ public Tiatierm Counsel; A'I'I'I*T- Vic McWhorter
TC,EQ 98e=y Couununi.catiOns; ATTltit: Andy Saextz., Director
TCEQ Chief CIerles Office, ATTN: Melanie ridnhair
TCLEQ Lega% AnN' GetitrrUrshbaum
TMQ Legal, ATTN. Tahn Deering

47r02io3 Mim 08:56
(TX/RX NQ 74591
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STATE OFF ADMIN HEARINGS
^oae; aoa

""q" maw pti^-T
000aftorml141L• (f<ti.Rr^

..IDA 0- AT, ^~^MQ'qiprotcaw.

JVJJ§JU
' • p^Cl'fECl^ ACT1tS RS^^

Q sE"T1NG OFfi^4RlAiG
0lJd

Q ^eSS/Cs1Vl^7&V^'OFAI..f J-I AL7E#^NA7/VE 0^1SP{JT8 R^,Sf^LlJTJAN (riQR)1^FEARIn+GAGEvCYNan-rE: TCE
AGENCYryO.. 82

^'ENCYS
----FjL5►CAS>~ N0..2003-0664-UCR

NAVIE1STYLE OFTJ•lECASE _ 9E!(AR lut_Tefnn.-. .T. _. ^'

DATE Af'P[.iG'AT7dlv F(L,ED AT k139yCY •
D4CKE•C NU. '.s"LFRGY. ^- yPPI^^p1E: CPROCEEDING DATI!^s! ;tEQuESTEO (Irtb„4s rartge at dalm rFpaaaiWel.
JULY 97 ^

ExFS=sr7Ei7
NUMBER OF HauRS uftess Mena any) OR DAYS NEEDED FOR PROC6t;;fJiNCi

nOl^2S ^_ hAY'S
0A77R4fN.1RN6 CI^R/51f^N^

Q "FORC4WEJ17 Q CoNTRI7GT CL-&M (^pr7 Ct00 22601 ^ 0731ER

SPEC We. NEEOS OR ACGQMMODFlTEb3VS
5ea^ ari5 e ali inA

JF ADR REQUESTED PLEASE DESCitiDE PROCgSS NF
_EOgp.Q f REH1=q^I^G CONFERENCE REOuES7E0

11 CASE Fii_E -=rot [I FSF.ARiNG IS CbNFifyE1,ITIAL (Speetfy a
PPlt=Dle,CmUtej:

NAM E OF 1N011ADuq>_ SENDING REQUEST FO NlELAN^E M
IR Pt1OhtE rvo. 239-2576 -FAX NCI

^AM-'r r^PREsEKTED,a,r C:] SELP 0 AT-rafter
-

+•-i ^^tEft irso. refauansr^i^. PARTY REPRESENTE-D $Y_ D! SELF C^
f^P1^s^NTATI V E S R^O^sEY
NAME ^ CTMR. if to. relact,on sNp

TOCO 9 r f2EPRES^tfTA.TN£s
HalKE

PARTY-5 NAME.

ADARESS:
PARTY'S NAME

ADDRESS

PHQNE No.'
FAX Nn.;

PHONE No,:
FAX Na

SEND TO STATE OFP'SCE OF nOMJPA51'RJ171VE MPAM.r`.,9
^ P Giencw autla
30tl YVer.t 7 Sih St1pa^ ^ ^ CF1
Ausan, Texas 7Q70Y

Pw amm BmL 75t>2g
^ Tex" 78771-^5

Fas NO f512 475-a994! 475-3a45

07/02/03 WED fl8:S6
ETX/RX NO 74591
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STATE OFF .03GN HEARINGS

STATE OFFICE OF Al]NIINISZjRATT'tTE BEARINGS
WILLIAM P. CL E+ NTS 18U1LD.YNG

300 West Fifteenth Street
Austi.n, Texas 78701

Phone (512) 475-4993
Facsimile (512) 475-4994

SERVICE LIST

p.24

IA007/009

.A,GENCY:
TEXAS COMMISSION ON EN''YIRCINMEN'I'AY. QUALITY(TCEQ)

S'1'YLEICAS)&:
IN THE APPLICATION OF BFfZiAR NlETROPOLITAN

WATERDISTRICT TO AMEND WATER CCN NO. 10675 IN BEXARCOUNTY

S C1A.R DOCKET 1NXTlY.CJER: 582-03-3725
TCEQ DOCKET IYU2IWER: 2403-0664--UCR

ADWIXSTRAnVE COURT

STATB 0MC:E oF ADMTNlSTRATIVE
BEARINGS CASSANDRA J. CFiLTRCs

PRESIDING ADN,IDTISTRA,TIVF' LAW RUDCrE

FARZTES
REPRESENTATP)rT/ADDRESS

TEXAS C01Q&gST0N ON
ENYIlkOIVMENTAl, Q,UAWY

OFFICE OF PUBLIC DnM=T COUNSEL
O
E^ON^NT,A,OL ^ BALIT"Y ON

Todd Galiga
Attorney

Texas Commission on Finvirammeutal Quality
MC-175
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-1087
Tel 512/239-0600
Fax 512l239-0606

111ss Coy, Tr-
Office of the Public Interest Co=wl
Texas Comtnission nn Ewironrne,arat Qu,IifY
MC-103
P.O. 13ox 13087
Austm, TX 787] 1-3087
Tel 512/239-6363
Fax 512/239.6377

06/12/06 MON 09:12 [TX/RX NO 81481



Jun 12 06 09:32a RL WILSON

^
0^5/31/2006 14:12 FAg

5OAHDp CKE T NO. S82-03.3725
'rCEQ DOiC=T NO.2003-0664-UM

D.TST^RIC''RO1^t7LITAN WATER

WATER SERVICES, INC.

1-3SR WATER COMPANY - Lead Attorney(SNECKNER PARTNERS, LTD.)

E=rMRELUE, INC, et al's

0 02234200 p.25

STATE OFF ADMIN HEARINGS
^ 008/q0^

SM'VYCE LIST

COU.RT.ESYCOPY OF(117DARM,4frsrr, 0.1j,
,^'^4"D Ti) THE FDLZp*.[NGP"yy:

CITY OF BULV'BRRE

Robert L. Wrlsa3j, In
RL Wilsen, P. C.
PO BOX 831583
San Antonio, TX 78283
Te12101223-410Q
FaX 210/22.3-420()

A,dolfo Ruaiz
Bcxar Metr^pCIitan Water District2047 W. N,[a^pne
San Antonia, Texas 782:25
Tel: 210/354-6502
Fax: 210/922-5152

David L. Earl
Law Offices ofEaxl & Brown
A. Professional Corporation
River View Towers
III Soledad Streets c,uite 111 I
San Antonio, Texas 75205
Tel 210/222-150()
Fax 210^222-9100

Ronald J. Fracinm
Fraeman & Corbett, 11,P

ne Cave, Suite B-X 045500 BluMto
78759

Tel̂51^4^ -6689
Fax S121453-086$

^ e Wasinger

BI ^y
1Vlclla^^, ^,^,.p,^ ' S^uteY, Pollen, I^ever &

816 Congrema Suite 1 700
Austin, Texas 78701-244-3
Tel 5121472-8021

512/320-Sf3g
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B8R WATER COMPANY
(SNECKNER PART_VERS, LTD.)

0 02234200 p.26

STATE OFF ADMIN HEARINGS
(a] 009/0 09

RL WILSON

•

SERVICE LIST

7amessa C31e= .
Jenicens & Gilchrist
A Professional Corporation
600 Congress Avejiue
Austin, Texas 78701
Tel 512/499-3858
Fax 512/499-3810

Seagal V. Wheekty
Ienkens & (;11Ghtist
A Professional Corporation
Weston Centre, Suite 900
112 E. Peezm Street
San Antonio, Texas 78205
Te12101246-5000
Fax 210/246-5999

SAWS
Jim Mathews
Mathews & Freeland, Z,,Y,p
Attom a at
a Box 1568

Law

Austen, 'I'X 78768-I568
Tel 5 i2/404-7800
Fax 512/703-2785
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